

APPENDIX A.

LIST OF PHILATELIC JOURNALS ARRANGED UNDER THE COUNTRIES OF ISSUE IN CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER.

<p style="text-align: center;">AUSTRIA.</p> <p>POLSKI FILATELISTA. Kraków. Alter the date to: April 1894-Dec. 1900.</p> <p>GRAZER BRIEFMARKEN-ZEITUNG. Graz. Alter the date to: MARCH 1905-March 1911, and delete: "(In progress)"</p> <p style="text-align: center;">BELGIUM.</p> <p>ANNONCE UNIVERSELLE. Advers. Alter the date to: Oct. 1896-Jan. 1897.</p> <p>CIRCULAIRE MENSUELLE DE LA LIGUE D'ÉCHANGE TIMBRES POUR COLLECTIONS. Spa. Alter the date to: [? March]-Dec. 1899.</p> <p>INTERNATIONAL. Gendbrugge. Alter the date to: Dec. 1899-Apr. 1900, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, after: COUREUR PHILATÉLIQUE BELGE. Spa. Dec. 1899-Mar. 1902.</p> <p>TIMBRE BELGE. Namur. Alter the date to: 1901-May, 1902.</p> <p>INTERMÉDIAIRE. Bruxelles. July-Sept. 1902, should be inserted after: PHILATÉLISTE BELGE. Gand. May-Aug. 1902.</p> <p>ANNONCE AVISOBISER. Advers. Alter the date to: May 1903-Feb. 1905.</p> <p>RÉCLAME PHILATÉLIQUE ET CARTOPHILE. Hasselt. Alter the date to: Nov. 1903-1904.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">CANADA.</p> <p>CANADA STAMP JOURNAL. Halifax, N.S. May, 1892. Alter the date to: May, 1891.</p> <p>DOMINION PHILATELIST AND CANADIAN YOUTH. Toronto. Alter the date to: May, 1905-Dec., 1909, and delete: "(In progress)".</p> <p style="text-align: center;">CHILE.</p> <p>LIQUICHE FILATÉLICO. Iquique. Jan. 1899, should be inserted after: ANÁLISIS DE LA SOCIEDAD FILATÉLICA DE CHILE. Santiago. Jan. 1899-1904.</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">COLOMBIA.</p> <p>ANUNCIADOR DE TIMBRES. Medellín. May, 1904, should be inserted after: COLECCIONISTA. Bogotá. April 1904-Oct. 1906.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">COSTA RICA.</p> <p>FILATELICO COMERCIAL. San José. Alter the date to: June 1896-1903.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">DOMINICAN REPUBLIC.</p> <p>FILATELICO. Santo Domingo. Alter the date to: Feb. 1885-Feb. 1886.</p> <p>FILATÉLICO AZUANO. Azua. Alter the date to: Feb.-May 1905.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">EGYPT.</p> <p>TIMBROPHILE EGYPTIEN. Alexandrie. 1897, should be inserted after: PHARE DES TIMBROPHILES. Alexandrie. May-July 1897.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">FRANCE.</p> <p>INTERMÉDIAIRE TIMBROPHILIQUE. Marseille. Alter the date to: May 1888.</p> <p>PARIS-POSTAL. Paris. Alter the date to: June 1891-May 1892.</p> <p>UNION DES TIMBROPHILES. Nouvelle serie. Paris. Alter the date to: Jan. 1892-Dec. 1894.</p> <p>PETITES AFFICHES PHILATÉLIQUES. Paris. Alter the date to: Jan.-Dec. 1894.</p> <p>PETIT MESSAGER UNIVERSEL. Bains-les-Bains. Alter the date to: Dec. 1898-Aug. 1899.</p> <p>PHILATÉLISTE MODERNE. Châlons-sur-Marne. Alter the date to: June 1900-Dec. 1902.</p> <p>TIMBRE PROVENCAL. Vidauban. Nov. 1900, should be inserted after: COLLECTEURS UNIS DE TIMBRES FISCAUX. Rouen. Nov. 1900-Apr. 1901.</p>
--	--

TIMBROPHILE DU LITTORAL. Fréjus. Alter the date to: Jan. 1901-Aug. 1903.

PETIT MESSAGEUR UNIVERSEL. IIIe. série. Bains-les-Bains. Alter the date to: Feb.-May 1901.

TIMBRE. Levallois. Nov. 1903, should be inserted after: UNION PHILATÉLIQUE. Paris. Oct.-Dec. 1903.

Luz FILATÉLICA. Paris. Alter the date to: Jan. 1905-Dec. 1906.

PETIT JOURNAL PHILATÉLIQUE. Annemasse. Alter the date to: Dec. 1905-Mar. 1911, and delete: "(In progress)".

BULLETIN TIMBROPHILE. For "Pontoise" substitute: Châtau.

GERMANY.

VERTRAULICHE VEREINSMITTEILUNGEN. Berlin. Alter the date to: June 1892-Oct. 1895, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, after: PHILATELIA HUMORISTICA. Dresden. June-July 1892.

INTERNATIONALE ANSICHTSPKARTEN-U. BRIEFMARKEN-ZEITUNG. Köln, etc. Alter the date to: March 1899-March 1900.

FLIEGENDE BLÄTTER. Charlottenburg. Alter the date to: April 1900-Dec. 1901, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, after: POSTWERTZEICHEN-SAMMLER. Berlin. Nov. 1899-Dec. 1900.

PHILATELISTISCHE LITERATURSAMMLER. Leipzig. Alter the date to: Oct. 1906-Oct. 1909, and delete: "(In progress)".

GREAT BRITAIN.

PHILATELIC RECORD. London, etc. Alter the date to: Feb. 1879-Dec. 1914, and delete: "(In progress)".

STANLEY GIBBONS AND CO.'S MONTHLY JOURNAL. London. Alter the date to: July 1890-July 1914.

PHILATELIC CHRONICLE AND ADVERTISER. Birmingham. Alter the date to: Oct. 1891-1911, and delete: "(In progress)".

ALFRED SMITH AND SON'S MONTHLY CIRCULAR. Bath, etc. Alter the date to: Jan. 1894-Dec. 1919, and delete: "(In progress)".

EWEN'S WEEKLY STAMP NEWS. Norwood, London, S.E. Alter the date to: Sept. 1899-May 1922, and delete: "(In progress)".

PHILATELIC EXCHANGE AND MART. Maridon, etc. Alter the date to: Oct. 1903-June 1914, and delete: "(In progress)".

GIBBONS STAMP WEEKLY. London. Alter the date to: Jan. 1905-Dec. 1910, and delete: "(In progress)".

HOBBY. London. Aug.-Oct. 1905, should be inserted after: COLLECTORS' MONTHLY RECORD. Bolton. June-Aug. 1905.

MEMBERS' EXCHANGE LIST AND WIDE WORLD ADVERTISER. London, W. Alter the date to: March-Sept. 1906, and insert the entry below: EWEN'S CURRENT STAMP QUOTATIONS.

EWEN'S CURRENT STAMP QUOTATIONS. Norwood, London, S.E. Alter the date to: Jan. 1906-June 1910, and delete: "(In progress)".

GREECE.

COLLECTIONNEUR DE PATRAS. Patras. [?Oct.]-Nov. 1897, should be inserted after: TIMBROPHILE ATHÉNIENS. Athènes. Sept. 1897-March 1899.

ITALY.

RIVISTA DEI FRANCOBOLLI. Spoleto, etc. Alter the date to: March 1897-March 1911, and delete: "(In progress)".

RÉCLAME ECONOMIQUE. Catane. July 1902. Alter the date to: May-July 1902.

RÉCLAME ECONOMIQUE. Catane. Aug. 1902. Should read: RÉCLAME ECONOMIQUE DES COLLECTIONNEURS ET MARCHANDS DE TIMBRES POSTE. Catane. Aug. 1902.

LUXEMBURG.

MONITEUR DU COLLECTIONNEUR. Luxembourg. Alter the date to: Jan. 1891-Oct. 1910, and delete: "(In progress)".

PETITES AFFICHES DU TIMBROPHILE. Luxembourg. Alter the date to: Feb. 1895-Dec. 1907, and delete: "(In progress)".

MEXICO.

FILATELISTA MEXICANO. Monterrey. Alter the date to: May-July 1891.

NATAL.

Add at end of list:—

WORLD'S STAMP AND COIN ADVERTISER. Charlestown. Aug. 1905.

MEMBERS' EXCHANGE LIST. Charlestown. Nov. 1905-Feb. 1906.

NEW SOUTH WALES.

AUSTRALIAN PHILATELIST. Sydney. Alter the date to: Aug. 1894-Oct. 1924, and delete: "(In progress)".

PORTO RICO.

FORVENIR FILATELICO. San Juan. July 1896, should be inserted after: PUERTO-RICO FILATELICO. San Juan. April 1896-April 1897.

PORTUGAL.

PORTO PHILATELICO. Porto. April 1898-Jan. 1902. Alter the date to: April 1898-Feb. 1902.

PHILATELISTA PORTUENSE. Porto. Sept. 1900, should be inserted after: PHILATELISTA DE GUIMARÃES. Guimarães. June-Aug. 1900.

ROUMANIA.

CURIERUL MĂRCILOR POSTALE. Pitești. May 1900, should be inserted after: FILATELIA ROMÂNĂ. Bărlad. Sept.-Oct. 1898.

SPAIN.

- FILATELIA ESPAÑOLA. Villanueva y Geltrú. Alter the date to: Oct. 1896-Mar. 1897.
- FILATÉLICO VALENCIANO. Valencia. Alter the date to: Jan. 1899-Sept. 1901.
- MÁLAGA POSTAL. Málaga. July 1903, should be inserted after: COLECCIONISTA DE SELLOS. 2a época. Madrid. Oct. 1902-Nov. 1903.

SWEDEN.

Add at end of list:—

- FILATELISTISK REVY. Stockholm. April 1906.

SWITZERLAND.

- REVUE PHILATÉLISTE. Genève. Alter the date to: April-Dec. 1887.
- INTERNATIONALER BRIEFMARKEN-ANZEIGER. Zürich, etc. July 1899. Alter the date to: July 1899-Mar. 1909, and delete "*(In progress)*".
- TIMBRES ET CARTES. Genève. Alter the date to: Feb.-Nov. 1904.
- PHILATELISTISCHE MITTEILUNGEN. Bern. Alter the date to: Dec. 1905-Oct. 1909, and delete "*(In progress)*".

UNITED STATES.

- POSTAGE STAMP HERALD. Buffalo, N.Y. [?Jan.] 1871, should be inserted after: STAMP EXCHANGE. Lowell, Mass. Jan. 1871.
- PHILATELIC REVIEW. Jersey City, N.J., 1878. Alter the date to: Sept. 1878, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list after: OHIO PHILATELIST. Cincinnati, O. Sept. 1878-Feb. 1881.
- EXCHANGE. St. Joseph, Mo. Feb. 1888, should be inserted after: AMERICAN PHILATELIC MAGAZINE. Pittsfield, Mass. Feb.-Mar. 1888.
- MINNESOTA PHILATELIST. Minneapolis, Minn. Feb.-June 1888. Alter the date to: Feb.-Nov. 1888.
- COLLECTOR'S WORLD. Calmar, Ia. Jan.-Mar. 1891. Alter the date to: Mar.-May 1891, and insert the whole entry lower down in the list, after: STAMP CAUTIC. Washington, D.C. Feb. 1891.
- ENTERPRISE. Boston, Mass. Oct. 1893, should be inserted after: STAMP WORLD. Lynchburg, Va. Sept. 1893-Jan. 1894.

- PHILATELIC ROASTER. Boston, Mass. July 1894, should be inserted after: TRI-CUSPID. Statesboro, Ga. June 1894-Jan. 1895.
- PHILATELIC SUN. Abilene, Tex. Aug. 1894. "Abilene" should read: Abilene.
- SANGAMON PHILATELIST. Springfield, Ill. Jan.-[?] 1897. Alter the date to: Jan.-June 1897.
- ENTERPRISE. Webster City, Ia. April, 1897, should be inserted after: DETROIT PHILATELIST. Detroit, Mich. April-Aug. 1897.
- STAMP ITEM. Hubbardstown, Mass. Oct.-Dec. 1897. "Hubbardstown" should read: Hubbardston.
- WISCONSIN PHILATELIST. De Pere, Wis. Jan. 1898, should be inserted after: STAMP SNAPS. Nutley, N.J. Jan. 1898.
- NEWS. Webster City, Ia. March-[?] 1898. This entry should be omitted, as the contents are not sufficiently philatelic for the journal to appear in this list.
- MESENGER. Cohoes, N.Y. May 1898-Jan. 1900, should be inserted after: BAY STATE PHILATELIST. Melrose Highlands, Mass. May 1898-Mar. 1902.
- LITTLE GEM STAMP NEWS. Camden, N.J. Oct. 1898. Alter the date to: Sept. 1898, and the journal should precede: PHILATELIC ADVERTISER. Philadelphia, Pa. Sept. 1898-Feb. 1899.
- STAMPS. New London, Ia. 1899. Alter the date to: Jan. 1899, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, after: STAMP TRIBUNE. Harriman, Tenn., etc. Jan.-Dec. 1899.
- PHILATELIC AND PHOTOGRAPHIC EAST. Washington, D.C. Feb.-May 1903. Alter the date to: Feb.-July 1903.
- STAMFOS. Gardner, Ia. Jan. 1904. Alter the date to: Jan.-Feb. 1904.
- COLLECTOR'S WORLD. Walla Walla, Wash. Jan.-Mar. 1906. should be inserted after: WABASH STAMP EXCHANGE NEWS. Terre Haute, Ind. 1905-06.
- INLAND STAMP COLLECTOR. Reville, Minn. Aug. 1906-Feb. 1907, should be inserted after: ERWIN'S PHILATELIC ADVERTISER. South Bend, Ind. June-July 1906.
- STAMP NOTES. Glencoe, Ill. Aug.-Nov. 1906. Alter the date to: Apl.-Nov. 1906, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, above: POST CARD AND STAMP JOURNAL. Springfield, Ill. May 1906.
- STAMP AND POSTCARD COLLECTOR. Milwaukee, Wis. Dec. 1906-March 1907. Alter the date to: Dec. 1906-Apr. 1907.
- WESTERN STAMP NEWS. South Bend, Ind. 1906. Alter the date to: April 1906, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, after: WESTERN STAMP COLLECTOR. Denver, Colo. April-June 1906.